# OP \$140.00 4605424

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323366

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TGAS Advisors, LLC		11/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triangle Capital Corporation
Street Address:	3700 Glenwood Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 530
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27612
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605424	
Registration Number:	3466582	PHARMASTANCE
Registration Number:	3135459	TGAS
Registration Number:	3132500	HOW DO OTHER PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES DO
Serial Number:	86197895	ORGANIZATION ALIGNMENT 360°

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7043778170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ecampbell@rbh.com Email: Elizabeth Campbell **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 101 N Tryon Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1900** 

Address Line 4:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21649.00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Campbell
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0924

900307324

# Total Attachments: 3 source=TGaS#page1.tif source=TGaS#page2.tif source=TGaS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0925

# GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TGAS ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Pledgor</u>") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (all such trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified and/or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November [14], 2014, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Triangle Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 3700 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 530, Raleigh, NC 27612, to execute this Grant;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, in each case other than Excluded Property (as defined in the Security Agreement). This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

[Signature page follows]

6080295v3 21649.00018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0926

TGAS ADVISORS, LLC

By: TRIENTIS VITAE, LLC, its sole member

DocuSigned by

By:

Abaro Krussaur Adams, Secretary

Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

# Schedule A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Owner	Trademark or Trademark Application	Registration Number	Country	Registration Date/ Filing Date
TGaS Advisors, LLC	Trademark Application: OrganizationAlignment360 Wordmark/Designmark	N/a	US	2/19/14/
TGaS Advisors, LLC	Trademark: Design only	4605424	US	09/16/14
TGaS Advisors, LLC	Trademark: PHARMASTANCE	3466582	US	7/15/08
TGaS Advisors, LLC	Trademark: TGAS	3135459	US	8/29/06
TGaS Advisors, LLC	Trademark: How do other pharmaceutical companies do 'it'	3132500 ?	US	8/22/06

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

# Patents and Patent Applications:

Owner	Title of Invention	Patent Number	Filing Date/Issue Date
KnowledgePoint 360Group LLC	Organization And Peer Set Metric for Generating and Displaying Benchmarking Information	US 8,606,623 B1	12/10/13

# Patent Licenses:

Name of Licensee/Licensor	Date	Patent Licensed/Assigned	Description of Product License Applies
KnowledgePoint 360Group LLC/TGaS Consulting, LLC	C 12/01/11		"System and Method for Generating and Displaying Benchmarking Information"
TGaS Consulting, LLC/Peter Bittinger et al.	03/30/09		"System and Method for Generating and Displaying Benchmarking Information"

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/17/2014 REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0928